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TABLE 34

BITUMINOUS CLEANING PLANTS AND TIPPLES

Name of Operation

84 Plant

Bailey Central Preparation Plant
Canterbury Cleaning Plant
Cumberiand

Dura Prep. Plant

Duteh Run Coal Prep. Plant
Emerald

Helvetia Cleaning Plant
Keystone Cleaning Plant
Maple Creek Preparation Plant
Mathies Preparation Plant
Queenstown Processing

Tanoma Cleaning Plant

1998

Operator

Eighty-Four Mining

Consol Pa. Coal Company
Canterbury Coal Company
Cyprus Cumberiand Resources
Doverspike Bros. Coal

TJS Mining, inc.

Cyprus Emerald

Helvetia Coal Company
Keystone Mining Corporation
Maple Creek Mining, Inc.
Mon View Mining Company
Rosebud Mining Company

Tanoma Mining Company, inc.

210

Location
Eighty-Four
Graysville
Avonmore
Waynesburg
Punxsutawney
Shelocta
Waynesburg
Indiana
Indiana
Bentieyville
New Eagle
Kittanning

Marion Center

Zip Code
15330
15337
15618
15370
15767
16774
15370
15701
15701
15314
15067
16201
15759




TABLE 35
BITUMINOUS DEEP MINE/
PROCESSING/BREAKER PLANT OPERATORS

License Company Address City St Zip

9-00351 Adam Eidemiller, Inc. 1003 E. Pittsburgh St. Greensburg PA 15601

9-00475 Adena Mining Company 126 Diane Drive Mongahela PA 15063

9-00510 Aliquippa Terminals, Inc. 390 Glade Mill Road Valencia PA 16059

9-00496 Allegheny River Dock Company, Inc. PO Box 89, 151 W. Fourth Ave. Tarentum PA 15084

9-00404 Allegheny River Mining Co. RD 8, Box 46 Kittanning PA 16201

9-00417 Ammitage, Charles S. 310 N. Lincoln Ave. North Vandergift PA 15690

9-00501 B & L Coal Company 399 Ford City Road Freeport PA- 16229

9-00129 B & M Coal Co. Box 37 Dilliner PA 15327

9-00127 Bethenergy Mines Inc. PO Box 143 Eighty Four PA 15330

9-00427 Bradys Bend Dock Co., Inc. RR 1, Box 109 East Brady PA 16028

9-00479 Brookport Resources Company 301 East Main Street Suite 900 Lexington KY 40507

9-00511 Buliskin Tipple Company 509 15Th Street Windber PA 16963

9-00465 C.0., Inc. One Quality Center, PO Box 280 Homer Cily PA 15748

9-00084 Canon Coal Corporation Rt 12, Ste. J10, Ashebrooke Sq Morgantown wv 26505

9-00105 Canterbury Coal Company RD 1, Box 118 Avonmore PA 15618

9-00382 Casselman Enterprises, Inc. 140 W. Union Street Somerset PA 15501

9-00346 Catsburg Mining Company, Inc. PO Box 1015 Uniontown PA 15401

9-00008 Champion Processing, Inc. Box 1073 Coraopolis PA 15108

9-00481 Clearfield Properties; Inc. 7500 Old Georgetown Rd., Bethesda MD 20814

13th Floor

9-00291 Coal Loaders, Inc. PO Box 556 Ligonier PA 15658

9-00120 Concorde Corp dba Concorde Min. Corp PO Box 1080 Morgantown wv 26507

9-00112 Consol Pennsylvania Coal Company 1800 Washington Road Pittsburgh PA 15241

9-00006 Consolidation Coal Company 1800 Washington Road Pittsburgh PA 15241

9-00485 Custom Coals Dilitown 3432 Perrysville Avenue Pittsburgh PA 15214

9-00478 Custom Coals Laurel 3432 Perrysville Avenue Pittsburgh PA 15214

9-00408 Cyprus Emerald Resources Corp. 145 Eim Dr., PO Box 1020 Waynesburg PA 15370

9-00468 Cyprus River Processing Corporation 145 Elm Drive Waynesburg PA 15370

98-00505 Diversified Energy Recoveries, inc. 413 Brennan Avenue Loyalhanna PA 15661 B
9-00529 DLR Mining, Inc. RR 3 Box 115A Indiana PA 15701 }
9-00183 DSB Company 1800 Washington Road Pittsburgh PA 15241 U
9-00128 Dunkard Mining Co. PO Box 8 Dilliner PA 15327 M
9-00019 Duquesne Light Company PO Box 457 Greensboro PA 15338 ]
9-00193 Eberhart Coal Company RR 2, Box 114 Smithfield PA 15478 N
9-00484 Eighty-Four Mining Company 1800 Washington Road Pittsburgh PA 15241 o]
9-00429 Elton Coal Company 509 15Th Street Windber PA 15963 U
9-00480 Equitable Resources Exploration 2 Exc Park PI, 1989 E Stone Dr  Kingsport TN 37660 S
9-00108 Florence Mining Company, The PO Box 51 New Florence PA 15944

9-00015 Fuel Fabricators, Inc. PO Box 368 Bigler PA 16825

9-00490 Fuel Recovery, Inc. 2591 Wexford-Bayne Road Sewickley PA 15143

9-00124 Gateway Coal Company 717 North Harwood St Ste 3017 Dallas TX 75201

9-00412 Genesis, inc. dba Meadow Run Genesis PO Box 552 Somerset PA 15501

9-00431 Glacial Sand & Gravel Co. PO Box 1022 Kittanning PA 16201

9-00421 Godin and Goden Coal Company 136 Godin Drive Boswell PA 15531

9-00536 GPU Generation, Inc. 1001 Broad Street Johnstown PA 15906

9-00522 H.R.T. Enterprises, inc. 106 Marboro Drive Mcmurray PA 15317

9-00073 Hays Run Coal Company RR 8 Box 46, One Glade Park E. Kittanning PA 16201

9-00118 Helvetia Coai Company 1800 Washington Road Pittsburgh PA 15241

9-00085 Hillsdale Mining Company Box 27 Hillsdale PA 15746

9-00069 intercarbon Coal Company C/O Nick Angell, 230 Park Ave. New York NY 10169

9-00299 J. J. Petitte Coal Co., Inc. PO Box 2429 Westover - wv 26502

9-00524 K. B. Ccal, Inc. PO Box 4091 Hidden Valley  PA 15502

9-00097 Kennedy Coal Company RR 5, Box 190 Punxsutawney  PA 15767

9-00115 Keystone Coal Mining Corporation 1800 Washington Road Pittsburgh PA 15241

9-00283 Kiser, W. Duane 101 South Third Avenue Clarion PA 16214

9-00303 Lady Jane Collieries, Inc. PO Box 306 Penfield PA 15849

9-00147 Lancashire Coal Company PO Box 416 Nicktown PA 15762

9-00539 Laurel Run Mining Company 1800 Washington Road Pittsburgh PA 15241

9-00492 Laure! Run Reclamation Company, Inc. PO Box 372 Bigler PA 16825

9-00509 Leechburg Properties, Inc. 7500 Old Georgetown Rd., Bethesda MD 20814

13th Floor

9-00109 Lion Mining Company PO Box 209 Jennerstown PA 15547

9-00287 Longwall Mining, Inc. 900 - Mine 42 Windber PA 15963

9-00306 Loyal Creek Coal Company RR 3, Box 272B Ford City PA 16226

9-00176 LTV Steel Company, Inc. 200 Public Square (40-307) Cleveland OH 44114

9-001689 Manor Coal Company PO Box 527 Clarion PA 16214
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License

9-00350
9-00066
9-00495
9-00513
9-00110
9-00470
9-00454
9-00499
9-00523
8-00423
9-00467
9-00136
9-00472
9-00504
9-00111
9-00016
9-00229
9-00517
9-00486
9-00508
9-00142
9-00004
9-00450
9-00489
9-00160
9-00532
9-00308
9-00342
9-00483
9-00503
9-00186
9-00411
9-00476
9-00113
9-00439
9-00440
9-00170
9-00191
9-00380
9-00441
9-00022
9-00463
9-00410
9-00089
9-00123
9-00091
9-00443
8-00419
9-00310
8-00307
9-00343
9-00414
9-00101
9-00394
8-00133

TABLE 35 (Continued)
BITUMINOUS DEEP MINE/
PROCESSING/BREAKER PLANT LISTING

Company

Manor Mines, Inc.

Manor Mining & Contracting Corp.
Maple Creek Mining, Inc.

Matt Canestrale Contracting, Inc.
McVille Mining Company

Mepco, Inc.

Millcreek Processing

Miller Springs Remediation Mgt., Inc.

MJ Mining Company
Mon River Dock Company
Mon-70 Transloading

Monvalley Transportation Center, Inc.

Mooris and Associates
Mormingstar Mining, inc.
O'Donnell Coal Company

P & LE Coal Logistics Company
Pelesmitco, Inc.

Penn American Coal LP

Penn American Coal, inc.
Penncoal, Inc

Pennsylvania Electric Company
Pennsylvania Mines Corporation
Pine Energy Enterprises, Inc.
Pittsburgh Processing Corp.
Pyrra Mining Company
Quecreek Mining, Inc.
Quemahoning Collieries, inc.
Rampside Collieries, Inc.

Rand Am Incorporated

Rayne Energy, inc.

Reitz Coal Company

Roxcoal, inc.

Royal Oil & Gas Corp.

Rushton Mining Company

S. B, P. Coal Company
Seward Land & Development, Inc.
Shamrock Minerals Corporation
Solar Fuel Company, Inc.
Spewock, Theodore

Sprankle Mills Tipple

Stanford Mining Company
Suburban Coal Company, Inc.
T.J.S. Mining, Inc.

Tanoma Coal Company, Inc.
Target Industries, Inc.

Tesone Land Company
Thomas Coal Sales, Inc.

Tipple Four-J, Inc.

Top Grade Fuels, inc.

Trent Coal, Inc.

Triple K Coal Co.

Umco Energy, Inc.

Vesta Mining Company

West Penn Tipple Co., Inc.
White Rock Fuel Company

Address

RR2

PO Box 368

981 Route 917

PO Box 234

301 East Main Street, Ste 900
PO Box 1206

110 Cidar Lane

300 East Main Street, Ste. 400
1021 Whitestown Road

PO Box 637

PO Box 256

1060 Ohio Avenue

4025 Cleveland Ave., Nw Ste D
PO Box 40

PO Box 729

Ste 780, Comm Ct, 4 Station Sq
237 Hill Street

RR 1 Box 119A

RR 1 Box 119A

214 College Park Plaza

1001 Broad Street

PO Box 367

RR 2, Box 391

PO Box 297

PO Box 729

PO C34 Box 260

PO Box 955

527 Slate Hill Road

Box 3026

56 Franklin Street

509 15Th Street

PO Box 149

PO Box 809,1 Indian Springs Rd
PO Box 367

PO Box 11

PO Box 363

RR 2, Box 2139

RR 1, Box 142

RR 5, Box 25D

Valier Coal Yard, PO Box 343
RR 4, Box 271

311 Allegheny Street

RR 1, Box 260-D

RR 1, Box 594

PO Box 479

5374 William Flynn Highway
Star Route, Box 53

PO Box 194

RR 2, Box §5A

RR 1

RR 1, Box 308

981 Route 917

PO Box 409

1800 Lawyers Building

2 Bailey Lane

212

City

Homer City
Bigler
Bentleyville
Belle Vernon
Lexington
Morgantown
Mecmurray
Lexington
Butler
Fredericktown
Belle Vermon
Glassport
Canton

Fallen Timber
Indiana
Pittsburgh
Jenners
Avonmore
Avonmore
Johnstown
Johnstown
Ebensburg
Clymer

Belle Vernon
Indiana
Friedens
Somerset
Berlinsvilie
Fort Lee
Clymer
Windber
Friedens
indiana
Ebensburg
Kittanning
Seward
Wampum
Friedens
Latrobe
Punxsutawney
Punxsutawney
Boswell
Shelocta
Marion Center
Mt. Morris
Gibsonia
Curwensville
Shelocta
Dunbar
Friedens
Rural Valley
Bentleyville
Fredericktown
Pittsburgh
Uniontown

Zip

15748
16825
15314
15012
40507
26507
15317
40507
16001
15333
15012
15045
44709
16639
15701
15219
15546
15618
15618
15904
15907
15931
15728
15012
15701
15541
15501
15530
07024
15728
15963
15541
15701
15931
16201
15954
16157
15541
15650
15767
15767
15531
15774
15759
15439
15044
16833
15774
15431
15541
16249
15314
15333
15219
15401



License

1-00663
1-02917
1-02154
1-02844
1-00533
1-02842
1-00571
1-02821
1-02914
1-00103
1-02361
1-02360
1-01186
1-01771
1-02110
1-02747
1-02787
1-02776
1-00325
1-01645
1-01880
1-02814
1-02771
1-02856
1-02762
1-00085
1-02918
1-02880
1-00938
1-02866
1-02905
1-02796
1-02681
1-00633
1-02774
1-02816
1-00994
1-02335
1-02890
1-02096
1-00061
1-02123
1-02897
1-02865
1-00004
1-01103
1-02889
1-02878
1-02799
1-02649
1-02812
1-02328
1-01797

1-00576
1-02825
1-02647
1-00440
1-02234
1-02315
1-00033
1-01887
1-00238
1-02919
1-02777
1-00148
1-02765

BITUMINOUS SURFACE MINE OPERATORS

Company

A.W. Long Coal Co.

ABM Mining Co.

Action Mining, Inc.

ACV Power Corporation

Al Hamilton Contracting Company
Albert Contracting, Inc.
Allegheny Mineral Corporation
Allegheny Valley Resources, Inc.
Alverda Enterprises, Inc.
Ambrosia Coal & Construction Co., The
American Coal Company
Amerikohi Mining, Inc.
Ancient Sun, Inc.

Andray Mining Company
Antrim Mining, Inc.

Aspen Minerals, Inc.

B & B Coal Mining, Inc.

B8 M B Management, inc.
Badger Coal Co., Inc.

Baker Coal Company
Balazick, Charles

Barbuschak Excavating

BBC Coal Company, inc.
Beazer East, Inc.

Beechdale Mining, Inc.
Beiichick Brothers

Bell Resources, Inc.

Ben Hal Mining Company
Bentley Development Co., Inc.
Bermuda Triangle, Inc.

Bem Coal, Inc.

Beth Contracting, Inc.

Beverly Hill Coal Company
Big 'B' Mining Co.

Big J Mining, inc.

Big Mack Leasing Co., Inc.
Bituminous Processing Co., Inc.
Blairsvilie Associates

Blue Ball Contracting, Inc.
Bologna Coal Company
Bradford Coal Co., Inc.
Bridgeview Coal Company
Britt Energies, inc.

Bulldog Excavation

C & K Coal Company

C. H. Snyder Company

C.J. & L. Coal

Cambria Reclamation Corporation
Canterbury Coal Company
Carbon Fuel Resources, Inc.
Carriage Mining, Inc.

Chambers Development Company, Inc.

Charies L. Swenglish & Sons Coal Co,,
Inc.

Chess Coal Company
Chestnut Ridge Coal Co.
Christopher Resources, Inc.
Clair C. McGovern Coal Co.
Cloe Mining Company, Inc.
Coal Processing Services, Inc.
Compass Coal Co., Inc.
Cookport Coal Co., Inc.
Cooney Bros. Coal Co.
Coresco, Inc.

Cougar Contracting, inc.
Croner, Inc.

CT &LT Enterprises, Inc.

TABLE 36

Address

1203 Presqueisle Street
RR 1, Box 169

1117 Shaw Mines Road
403 Main Street, PO Box 402
RR 1, Box 87

RR 1, Box 146

PO Box 1022

623 W. Waldheim Road
PO Box 87

RR 1, Box 422

PO Box 810
202 Sunset Drive

PO Box 129

PO Box 339

248 Main St., PO Box 38
PO Box 269

RR &, Friendship Plaza
RR 6, Friendship Plaza
248 Seanor Rd., RR

PO Box 114

RR 1, Box 124

132 Algonquin Path

PO Box 249

One Oxford Centre, Ste. 3000
PO Box 266

PO Box 7

RR 2, Box 281

388 Irishtown Road

PO Box 338

303 Reed Street

PO Box 47, Gillingham Rd.
RR 1, Box 208C

60 Campbeli Ave.

RR 1

1842 Main Street

RR 6, Box 231

PO Box 810

PO Box 157

RR 1, Box 11-2

Box 271

RL. 40, Box 257

PO Box 515

PO Box 155

PO Box 69

PO Box 1022

PO Box 133

7201 Hamilton Bivd.
RR 1, Box 119A

PO Box 275

1406 Highview Drive
1001 Fannin, Ste. 4000
RR 2, Box 291

RR 1, Box 151
PO Box 47
70 Heritage Hills Road

PO Box |

234 Merio Road
PO Box 169

425 Market Street
PO Box 246

PO Box 1209

PO Box 217

PO Box 157

PO Box 340

213

City

Philipsburg
Smicksburg
Meyersdale
Emlenton
Woodland
West Decatur
Kittanning
Pittsburgh
Alverda
Edinburg
McMurray
Butler
Shippenville
Punxsutawney
Blossburg
Shippenville
Kittanning
Kittanning
Windber
Point Marion
Jefferson
Stoystown
Clearfield
Pittsburgh
Jennerstown
Heilwood
Curwensville
Grove City
Blairsville
Clearfield
Lecontes Mills
Glen Campbell
Clarion

West Sunbury
Hastings
Kittanning
McMurray
Blairsville
West Decatur
Burgettstown
Bigler
Fammington
Indiana
Chalk Hill
Clarion
Kittanning
Jefferson
Allentown
Avonmore
West Leisenring
Greensburg
Houston
Smithfield

Smithfield
Lecontes Mills
Uniontown
Karthaus
Grampian
Mineral Point
Punxsutawney
Kittanning
Cresson
Morgantown
Houtzdale
Berlin

Coal Center

St

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

PA
PA

PA

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

PA
PA
PA

Zip

16866
16256
18552
16373
16881
16878
16201
15215
15710
16116
15317
16001
16254
15767
16912
16254
16201

16201

15963
15474
15344
15563
16830
15219
15647
15745
16833
16127
15717
16830
16850
15742
16214
16061

16646
16201

15317
18717
16878
15021

16825
15437
15701
15421
16214
16201

15344
18195
15618
15489
15601
77002
15478

15478
16850
15401
16845
16838
15942
15767
16201
16630
26507
16651
15530
15423
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License

1-02831
1-02069
1-00336
1-02091
1-01445
1-01129
1-02903
1-02661
1-00544
1-00567
1-02876
1-02645
1-02503
1-02828
1-02066
1-02818

'1-00593

1-02781
1-02716
1-02770
1-01157
1-02181
1-02697
1-02327
1-02887
1-01244
1-02871
1-02893
1-02651
1-02760
1-00637
1-02911
1-02619
1-02782
1-02208
1-02899
1-02403
1-02881
1-02885
1-02877
1-02710
1-02872
1-02609
1-01823
1-02875
1-02815
1-02904
1-02656
1-02353
1-01475
1-02921
1-02365
1-02614
1-02798
1-00014
1-02784
1-02659
1-02900
1-02755
1-02291
1-02690
1-02924
1-00163
1-01442
1-02913
1-01688
1-01885

TABLE 36 (Continued)

BITUMINOUS SURFACE MINE OPERATORS

Company

Cyprus Cumberland Resources Corp.
D. J. & W. Mining, Inc.
Darlington Brick & Clay Products Co.
Dash Coal Co., Inc.

Deemer, Fred A., Jr.

Deep Valley Coal & Disposal, Inc.
Dei-Con Construction

Derry Intemnational, Ltd.
Diamond T. Coal Co.
Doverspike Bros. Coal Co.
Dunamis Resources, Inc.
Duppstadt Coal

Durant Excavating Company
Dutch Run Coal, inc.

E. M. Brown Incorporated

E. P. Bender Coal Co., Inc.

E. P. Bender Coal Company
East Fairfield Coal Co., The
Ebensburg Power Company
Ecklund Coal Co., Inc.

Ed Hanslovan Coal Co., Inc.
Empire Fuel Corparation
Enercorp, Inc.

Energy Resources, Inc.
Evans, Lamry W.

Fairview Coal Company
Falcon Coal & Construction Co.
Falls Creek Energy Co., inc.
Fieg Brothers

Finzel Coal

Fisher Mining Company
Fleishner Excavating

Floyd Mottern Coal, Inc.

FNR Mining Company

Forcey Coal, Inc.

Fossil Fuel, inc.

FRB, Inc.

Fred Kuzemchak Mining

Fritz Coal, Inc.

Fry, John Jr. & William

Future industries, Inc.

Fye's Dozer Service

G L R Mining, Inc.

Gard Mining, Inc.

Gary Gioia Coal Company
General Mining, Inc.

GM&S Coal Corp.

Godin Bros., Inc.

Goodall, Robert B.

Gray Mining Company, Inc.
Greathouse, Donald E., Jr.
Greenley Energy Holdings Of Pa., Inc.
Hamilton Bros. Coal, Inc.
Hardrock Coal Company
Hepburnia Coal Company
Hepter, Calvin W.

Heritage Mining Company
Hillsboro Coal Company
Hilitop Coal Company

Hilltop Mining, Inc.

Hoffman Mining, Inc.
Hollobaugh, Dale

Houser, Earl O.

Howard Neal Coal Corporation
Hutchison Excavating

J & B Coal Company

James |. Cowfer Contracting, Inc.

Address

9100 E. Mineral Circle
Box 425

PO Box 346

RR 2, Box 55A

RR 1

7111 Old Steubenville Pike
100 Deluca Drive

PO Box 529

PO Box 260

RR 4, Box 271

One Energy Place, Suite 4000
2835 Stutzmantown Road
18 North Ross Street

RR 2, Box 366

PO Box 767

PO Box 594

South Main St.,PO Box 565-566
Box 217, 10900 South Avenue
20 S Van Buren Ave.

RR, Box 109

RR 2, Box 230

80 East Main Street

RR 2, Box 236

PO Box 259

RR 2, Box 48

PO Box R

PO Box 207

RR 6, Box 231

3070 Stoystown Road
12152 National Pike

PO Box 374

350 Lardintown Rd.

RR, Box 118

950 Stonebraker Road
PO Box 225

RR 2,Box 73

234 Rt. 30 West

RR 2, Box 563

412 Brownstown HI

PO Box 308

PO Box 157

RR 1, Box 261A

PO Box 105

PO Box 505

319 Karen Drive

RR 2, Box 194

PO Box 233

136 Godin Drive

725 Midway Candor Road
RR1

2966 Whistler Road

505 Point Drive

RR 2, Box 563

275 Saddle Ridge Road
PO Box |

RR 1, Box 224

Box 126

PO Box 548

RR 1, Box 347

126 Bronco Drive

PO Box 130, 118 Runway Road
RR 1, Box 31

RR 1, Box 206

250 Airport Rd., PO Box 1319
129 Philadelphia St.

49 Heritage Hills Road
PO Box 86

214

City

Englewood
Indiana
Darlington
Dunbar
Reynoldsville
Oakdaie
Saltsburg
New Alexandria
Friedens
Punxsutawney
Latrobe
Somerset
Masontown
Shelocta
Clearfield
Carrolitown
Carrolitown
North Lima
Barberton
Irvona
Morrisdale
Uniontown
Morrisdale
Brockway
Curwensville
Ridgway
Mildred
Kittanning
Stoystown
Grantsville
Montoursville
Sarver
Penfield
Indiana
Madera
Marion Center
Ligonier
Clymer
Stoystown
Cherry Tree
Meyersdale
Sligo

Clymer
Spangler
Elizabeth
Avonmore
Jennerstown
Boswell
Bulger
Friedens
Stoystown
Greensburg
Clymer
Berlin
Grampian
Smithton
Cresson
Fredericktown
Houtzdale
Berin
Friedens
Penfield
New Bethiehem
Indiana
Amnagh
Uniontown
Osceola Mills

St

co
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
OH
OH
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
MD
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

Zip

80112
15701
16115
15431
15851
15071
15681
15670
15541
15767
15650
15501
15461
15774
16830
15722
15722
44452
44203
16656
16858
15401
16858
15824
16833
16853
18632
16201
15563
21536
17754
16055
15849
15701
16661
15758
15658
15728
15563
15724
15552
16255
15728
15775
15037
15618
15547
15531
15019
15541
15563
15601
15728
15530
16838
15479
16630
15333
16651
15530
15541
15849
16242
15701
15920
15401
16666



License

1-02535
1-02915
1-02851
1-02779
1-02867
1-00334
1-02780
1-02663
1-02408
1-00185
1-01937
1-00041
1-02486
1-02453
1-02804
1-02922
1-01497
1-01226
1-02253
1-02906
1-02907
1-02493
1-02763
1-02641
1-02910
1-02259
1-02401
1-02883
1-02847
1-02257
1-02888
1-02892
1-02248
1-02662

1-02916
1-02452
1-02495
1-02030
1-00659
1-02577
1-02288
1-02477
1-02896
1-02879
1-02618
1-02802
1-02836
1-02819
1-00005
1-02894
1-01748
1-02389
1-00863
1-02874
1-02119
1-00032
1-02691
1-01304
1-02667
1-01614
1-01832
1-00222
1-01678
1-02786

TABLE 36 (Continued)

BITUMINOUS SURFACE MINE OPERATORS

Company

Jenners, Inc.

Jer-Dem, Inc.

Jerry C. Bowman Coal Co.
JMW Enterprises, inc.
Johnson Brothers Coal Co.
Joseph Rostosky Coal Company
Junior Coal Contracting, Inc.
K&J Coal Co., Inc.

K.M.P. Associates
Kasubick Bros. Coal Co.
Kent Coal Mining Company
Kermry Coal Company

King Coal Sales, inc.
Kisow, William J

Kitko, Fred

Kondrla, Paul

Krach & Gearhart

Kraynak Coal Company

L & J Energy Company, inc.
L K Mining, inc.

L. N. Contracting

Larry D. Baumgardner Coal Co., Inc.

Larson Enterprises, Inc.
Laura D. Coal, Incorporated
Laurel Energy, LP

Laurel Land Development, Inc.
Lee, Harry & Herring, Rolland
LMM., Inc.

Love Northeast, Inc.

M. B. Energy, Inc.

M. R. Hainsey Contracting Co.
MAF Coal & Excavation, Inc.
Malinski Mining Co., Inc.
Maple Coal Company

Mark Coal

Marquise Mining Corporation
Mary Margaret Mining Company
Maud Mining Company

McDonald Land & Mining Company, inc.

McKay Coal Company, inc.
Mears Enterprises, Inc.

Mehalic Bros.

Milestone Crushed, Inc.

Miltech Energy Services, inc.
Minerals Technology, Inc.

Mon River Energy Corporation
Mon View Mining Corporation
Moravian Run Reclamation Co., inc.
Moshannon Falls Mining Co., inc.
Mountaineer Mining Corporation
MSM Coal Company, Inc.

NSM Coals, Inc.

Oak Run Coal, Inc.

Opal Industries, Inc.

Original Fuels, Inc.

P. And N. Coal Co., Inc.

Pac Coal Company

Pangersis Coal Company

Patriot Mining Company, Inc.
Patterson Coal Co.

Paul F. Becker Coal Company
PBS Coals, Inc.

Penn-Grampian Coal Company
Pennsylvania Coal Company, Inc.

Address

PO Box 171

PO Box 336

611 Spring Street

PO Box 81

RR 1, Box 580

RR 3, Box 112

RR 3, Box 225A

PO Box 189

RR 2, Box 194

501 David St.

1800 Washington Rd.
RR 2, Box 2139

PO Box 712

82 Petrie Road

RR

RR 5, Box 126-D

RR 4, Box 486

RR 1, Box 158

PO Box |

RR 1, Box 185

RR 1, Box 186

PO Box 186

PO Box 96

PO Box 188

One Energy Place, Ste. 7500
PO Box 629

RR 1, Box 181

PO Box 517

619 Millers Run Rd.
250 Airport Rd.

RR 2, Box 157

RR 1, Box 261A

RR 6, Friendship Plaza
2591 Wexford-Bayne Rd.,
Suite 204

Box 166

3889 Menoher Bivd.
1800 Washington Rd.
1800 Washington Rd.
Star Route, Box 53

RR 2, Box 35C

PO Box 157

1089 Sessi Road

RR 3, Box 132

PO Box 501

5500 Steubenville Pike, Ste 3A
PO Box 466

PO Box 1203

605 Sheridan Drive
PO Box 472, 12 N. Front St.
1010 Garrett Shortcut Road
PO Box 243

PO Box 260

PO Box 576

PO Box 980

PO Box 343

PO Box 332

PO Box 301

165 Old McKee Road
PO Box 4360

RR 2, Box 335-P

1593 OId Rt. 22

PO Box 260

PO Box 249

105 26Th St., Suite 200
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City

Shelocta
Houtzdale
Houtzdale
Rock Glen
Mahaffey
Monongahela
Philipsburg
Westover
Avonmore
Houtzdale
Pittsburgh
Wampum
Philipsburg
Coraopolis
Coalport
Uniontown
Dubois
Mahaffey
Grampian
Rockwood
Grampian
Lanse
Kylertown
Jennerstown
Latrobe
Carrolitown
Masontown
Stoystown
Cuddy
Indiana
Clearfield
Sligo
Kittanning
Sewickley

Madera
Johnstown
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
Curwensvilie
Templeton
Clymer
Latrobe
Emlenton
Ligonier
Mckees Rocks
Brier Hill
Uniontown
Clearfield
Clearfield
Berlin

Dubois
Friedens
Uniontown
Latrobe
Punxsutawney
Punxsutawney
Snow Shoe
Oakdale

Star City
Smithfield
Duncansville
Friedens
Clearfield
Pittsburgh

St

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
wv
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

Zip

15774
16651
16651
18246
15757
15063
16866
16692
15618
16651
15241
16157
16866
15108
16627
15401
15801
15757
16838
15657
16838
16849
16847
15647
15650
15722
15461
15563
15031
15701
16830
16255
16201
15143

16661
15905
15241
15241
16833
16259
15728
15650
16373
15658
15136
15415
15401
16830
16830
15530
15801
15541
15401
15650
15767
15767
16874
15071
26504
15478
16635
15541
16830
15222




License

1-02708
1-00173
1-00156
1-02863
1-02470
1-02852
1-01858
1-00413
1-02860
1-02280
1-02713
1-02826
1-02099
1-02543
1-02121
1-02923
1-01354
1-02817
1-00020
1-02694
1-02498
1-02719
1-0173¢
1-00113
1-01926
1-02008
1-00147
1-02269
1-00256
1-02764
1-01907
1-02909
1-01179
1-02912
1-02722
1-00598
1-01210
1-02524
1-01812
1-02884
1-00111
1-02230
1-02671
1-01667
1-00368
1-02813
1-00435
1-02790
1-00214
1-00553
1-02672
1-02570
1-02696
1-02724
1-01478
1-02413
1-00472
1-02850
1-02545
1-00042
1-02744
1-00824
1-02838
1-02920
1-00001

TABLE 36 (Continued)

BITUMINOUS SURFACE MINE OPERATORS

Company

Pennsyivania Coal Reclamation, inc.
Pennweir Construction Company
Philip Reese Coal Co., Inc.
Piccolomini Contractors, Inc.

Pitt Mining Company

Planet Mining, Inc.

Power Operating Co., Inc.

Purco Coal, Inc.

Quality Aggregates, Inc.

R & L Coal Corp.

R. B. Contracting

R.J.C. Kohl, inc.

Ralph Smith & Son, Inc.

Reichard Contracting, Inc.
Reimer, inc.

RFl Energy, Inc.

Rice Coal Company

Ridge Energy Company

River Hill Coal Company, Inc.
RNS Services, inc.

Robinson Coal Company
Rosebud Mining Company

Rosio Coal Co.

Roy Coal Company

Rusnak Coal Company

S & M Mining

S. B. P. Coal Company

Sanner Energies, Inc.

Scurfield Coal, Inc.

Senate Coal Mines, Inc.

Seven Sisters Mining Company, Inc.
Shade Landfill, Inc.

Shade Mining Company

Shafer Brothers Construction, Inc.
Shaffer Brothers Coal Company, Inc.
Shale Hill Coal Co.

Siegel, Thomas E.

Simpson Coal Company

Sky Haven Coal, inc.

Smith Energy, Inc.

Soberdash Coal & Coke Company
Sosko Coal Company, Inc.
Southwest Reclamation Incorporated
Sperko, Robert

Starr Coal Company

Stash Mining Co.

State Industries, Inc.

Stitt Coal Company, Inc.
Strishock Coal Company
Svonavec, Inc.

Swisher Contracting, inc.

T D K Coal Sales, Incorporated
T. C. Mining

T. J. Mining, Inc.

T. L. H. Coal Company

T. L. Hill Coal Company
Tamburiin Brothers Coal Co., Inc.
Taylortown Mining, Inc.

Theodore R. Genovese, I Coal Co.
Thomas Coal Company, Inc.
Thomas J. Smith, Inc.

Three S Coal Company

Thunder Coal Company

Tunstall, Raymond A., Il

Twilight Industries

Address

PO Box 136

401 Pennsyivania Ave.
PQ Box 67

PO Box 78

423 Weiss Road

RR 6, Box 231

PO Box 25

22 Van Voorhis Lane
200 Neville Road
PO Box 26

RR 1, Box 13

PO Box 299

200 Second Street
RR3

PO Box 260

555 Philadelphia Street
711 Edward St.

RR 2, Box 429

PO Box 141

248 Main St., PO Box 38
200 Neville Road

RR 9, Box 379A

243 E. Logan Ave.
PO Box 12

RR 1, Box 44

RR 1, Box 591

PO Box 11

1179 Rockdale Road
228 Main St.

One Energy Place, Suite 5100
200 U.S. Route 22
1176 No. 1 Road
118 Runway Rd.

668 Lower Hildebrand
Jay Street

PO Box |

208 Wood!and Road
RR 1, Box 244

RR 1, Box 180

1075 Chestnut St.
RR 2, Box 55A

RR 3, Box 330

PO Box 1419

RR 1, Box 400H

PO Box 245

PO Box 20

PO Box 1022

RR 1, Box 197A

220 Hillcrest Drive
140 W. Union St.

PO Box 1223

PO Box 627

RR 2, Box 301-B

PO Box 370
RR1,Box 170

RR 3, Box 690-A

PO Box 1419

PO Box 298

General Delivery
Star Route, Box 53
RR 1, Box 260D

PO Box 337

RR 1, Rte. 464

PO Box 283

212 State Street

216

City

Cuddy
Weirton
Karthaus
Waltersburg
Shelocta
Kittanning
Osceola Mills
Monongahela
Nevilie Island
Punxsutawney
Curwensville
Nicktown
Derry

New Bethlehem
Friedens
Indiana
Philipsburg
Clymer
Kylertown
Blossburg
Neville Island
Kittanning
Dubois
Olanta

Grove City
Marion Center
Kittanning
Rockwood
Berlin
Latrobe
Delmont
Cairnbrook
Friedens
Morgantown
Windber
Grampian
Shippenville
New Alexandria
Penfield
Nanty-Glo
Dunbar

Mt. Pleasant
Clearfield
McClellandtown
Brockport
Waltersburg
Kittanning
Ford City
Dubois
Somerset
Clearfield
Clarion
Kittanning
Carrolitown
Rochester Mills
Uniontown
Clearfield
Point Marion
Chalk Hill
Curwensville
Shelocta
Stoystown
Grampian
Jennerstown
Belle Vemon

St

PA
wv
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
wv
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

Zip

15031
26062
16845
15488
18774
16201
16666
15063
15225
15767
16833
15762
15627
16242
15541
15701
16866
15728
16847
16912
15225
16201
15801
16863
16127
15759
16201
15557
15530
15650
15626
15924
15541
26505
15963
16838
16254
15670
15849
15943
15431
15666
16830
15458
15823
15488
16201
16226
15801
15501
16830
16214
16201
16722
15771
15401
16830
15474
15421
16833
15774
15563
16838
15547
15012



TABLE 36 {Continued)
BITUMINOUS SURFACE MINE OPERATORS

License Company Address City st Zip

1-01672 Twin Brook Coal Co. RR 1, Box 686 Marion Center PA 15759
1-02834 Urey Coal Company 222 Forest Ridge Road Indiana PA 15701
1-00948 USA South Hills Landfill, inc. 3100 Hill Road Library PA 16129
1-02708 Pennsylvania Coal Reclamation, inc. PO Box 136 Cuddy PA 15031
1-00173 Pennweir Construction Company 401 Pennsylvania Ave. Weirton WV 26062
1-00156 Philip Reese Coal Co., Inc. PO Box 67 Karthaus PA 16845
1-02638 V. P. Smith Company, Inc. PO Box 242 Ligonier PA 15658
1-01353 Valley Coal Company PO Box 86 Alverda PA 15710
1-02898 Vansickie Coal RR 1, Box 18 New Salem PA 15468
1-02387 Victor Dosse Contracting, Inc. 420 Venetia Road, Box 57 Venetia PA 15367
1-02627 Voyager Excavating And Paving PO Box 333 West Newton PA 15089
1-01576 W. R. Tumner Coat Co. RR 3, Box 104 Philipsburg PA 16866
1-02680 Walchal, inc. 8954 Hill Drive North PA 15642

Huntingdon

1-00564 Walter L. Houser Coal Co., Inc. RR 9, Box 434 Kittanning PA 16201
1-01400 Waroquier Coal Company PO Box 128 Clearfield PA 16830
1-02183 Warrick Trucking RR 2, Box 152 Clinton PA 15026
1-02749 Washington Energy Processing, inc. PO Box 528 Lawrence PA 15055
1-02854 Weaver, Larry & Warmen RR 1, Box 169 Smicksburg PA 16256
1-01465 Wesott, Inc. PO Box 328 Carrolitown PA 15722
1-02773 Westco Coal Company 1800 Washington Rd. Pittsburgh PA 15241
1-00152 Western Hickory Coal Co., Inc. RR 2, Box 2139 Wampum PA 16157
1-02891 Whitetail Mining & Reclamation Co., Inc. PO Box 450 Bigler PA 16825
1-02613 Wise Mining Co. RR 1, Box 15 Lake Lynn PA 15451
1-01529 Yenzi, John R., Jr. Box 287 Anita PA 15711
1-02711 Yenzi, Leonard W. PO Box 62 Anita PA 15711
1-02735 Yowonske Construction RR 3, Box 343-A Belie Vernon PA 15012
1-02312 Zubek, Inc. 173 House Coal Road Berlin PA 15530
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